## 504725753 01/11/2018

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4772477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DRAGAN BRANDER	01/10/2018
STEFAN BAUMAN	01/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QIBIXX AG	
Street Address:	BAHNHOFSTRASSE 2	
City:	BUCHS	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9470	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35501946

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-293-7060

**Email:** sughrue@sughrue.com, jveazey@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q237077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER VEAZEY
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Veazey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Q237077AssignmentsBranderandBaumanExecuted#page1.tif source=Q237077AssignmentsBranderandBaumanExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 504725753 REEL: 044601 FRAME: 0559

## Assignment

Whereas, I, Dragan Brander of 210A St. Georgen Strasse, St. Gallen 9000, SWITZERLAND, hereinafter called assignor, have jointly invented along with Stefan Baumann, Zurich SWITZERLAND certain improvements in

WALL MOUNTED READERS

and executed an application No. 35/501,946 for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on May 19, 2016; and

Whereas, QIBIXX AG, Buchs, SWITZERLAND, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 1/10/2018 DBMC

# **Assignment**

Whereas, I, Stefan Bauman of 616 Birmensdorferstrasse, Zurich 8055, SWITZERLAND, hereinafter called assignor, have jointly invented along with Dragan Brander, St. Gallen SWITZERLAND certain improvements in

#### WALL MOUNTED READERS

and executed an application No. 35/501,946 for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on May 19, 2016; and

Whereas, OIBIXX AG, Buchs, SWITZERLAND, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I, the above named assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date: 9. January 2018

Stefan Bauman

**PATENT** REEL: 044601 FRAME: 0561